Project 25-01 Sewer and Water Relay and Street Resurfacing

DE PERE Project 25-01 Sewer and Water Relay and Street Resurfacing											
			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		
7	ITEM DESCRIPTION		OTV.	Jossart Brothers, Inc. TY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		Dorner Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID	
SANITARY		LF	QTY	1	\$20,300.00	\$162.60	\$23,577.00	·	\$22,589.55		\$25,955.00
SS-01 SS-02	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	145 110	\$140.00 \$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$155.79 \$112.86	\$12,414.60	\$179.00 \$115.00	\$12,650.00
SS-03 SS-04	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Provide Sanitary Sewer Riser	LF VF	605 20	\$89.00 \$125.00	\$53,845.00 \$2,500.00	\$107.50 \$157.00	\$65,037.50 \$3,140.00	\$97.19 \$202.00	\$58,799.95 \$4,040.00	\$118.00 \$177.00	\$71,390.00 \$3,540.00
SS-05 SS-06	Slip Line 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Provide Factory Cut in PVC 8"X6" Wye	LF EA	90	\$25.00 \$500.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,000.00	\$45.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,050.00 \$4,000.00	\$61.92 \$3,849.64	\$5,572.80 \$7,699.28	\$48.00 \$3,537.00	\$4,320.00 \$7,074.00
SS-07	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,015.51	\$14,108.57	\$1,758.00	\$12,306.00
SS-08 SS-09	Provide 6" or 4" Watertight Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole for Lateral Relay Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral	EA LF	2 1700	\$500.00 \$10.30	\$1,000.00 \$17,510.00	\$550.00 \$10.25	\$1,100.00 \$17,425.00	\$1,515.00 \$10.40	\$3,030.00 \$17,680.00	\$1,976.00 \$10.60	\$3,952.00 \$18,020.00
SS-10 SS-11	Provide Pipe Burst Connections Provide Extra Pipe Burst Excavation	EA EA	25 6	\$4,850.00 \$515.00	\$121,250.00 \$3,090.00	\$485.00 \$510.00	\$12,125.00 \$3,060.00	\$4,941.43 \$520.15	\$123,535.75 \$3,120.90	\$5,015.00 \$528.00	\$125,375.00 \$3,168.00
SS-12 SS-13	Provide Additional Riser/Cleanout in Basement Provide Pipe Burst Pre Televising	VF EA	6 25	\$206.00 \$155.00	\$1,236.00 \$3,875.00	\$205.00 \$153.00	\$1,230.00 \$3,825.00	\$208.06 \$156.55	\$1,248.36 \$3,913.75	\$211.00 \$158.00	\$1,266.00 \$3,950.00
SS-14	Provide Pipe Burst Post Televising	EA	25	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$153.00	\$3,825.00	\$156.55	\$3,913.75	\$158.00	\$3,950.00
SS-15 SS-16	Provide Sump Pump Basin Provide Sanitary Sewer Lateral Tracer Wire Box	EA EA	6 10	\$775.00 \$50.00	\$4,650.00 \$500.00	\$765.00 \$85.00	\$4,590.00 \$850.00	\$780.23 \$126.25	\$4,681.38 \$1,262.50	\$792.00 \$61.00	\$4,752.00 \$610.00
SS-17 SS-18	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF VF	15 15	\$530.00 \$550.00	\$7,950.00 \$8,250.00	\$486.00 \$710.00	\$7,290.00 \$10,650.00	\$635.20 \$906.17	\$9,528.00 \$13,592.55	\$594.00 \$1,185.00	\$8,910.00 \$17,775.00
SS-19	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$3,818.00	\$3,818.00
SS-20 SS-21	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main Connect to Existing Sanitary PVC Lateral at Main	EA EA	1 14	\$500.00 \$250.00	\$500.00 \$3,500.00	\$975.00 \$600.00	\$975.00 \$8,400.00	\$3,535.00 \$1,802.13	\$3,535.00 \$25,229.82	\$2,023.00 \$1,382.00	\$2,023.00 \$19,348.00
SS-22 SS-23	Dig Down, Locate, and Raise Sanitary Manhole Abandon Sanitary Lateral at Main	EA EA	3 2	\$1,200.00 \$2,750.00	\$3,600.00 \$5,500.00	\$975.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,925.00 \$3,600.00	\$1,818.00 \$3,030.00	\$5,454.00 \$6,060.00	\$1,419.00 \$3,035.00	\$4,257.00 \$6,070.00
STORM SE	WER Provide 12" PVC, RCP (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1235	\$63.00	\$77,805.00	\$70.00	\$86,450.00	\$80.36	\$99,244.60	\$74.00	\$91,390.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 12" RCP Class IV) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF LF	55	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$78.25 \$65.50	\$4,303.75	\$91.33	\$5,023.15	\$94.00	\$5,170.00
ST-03 ST-04	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) Remove and Replace 43x68" RCP (Class V) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	985 25	\$61.00 \$645.00	\$60,085.00 \$16,125.00	\$720.00	\$64,517.50 \$18,000.00	\$78.57 \$812.12	\$77,391.45 \$20,303.00	\$64.00 \$709.00	\$63,040.00 \$17,725.00
ST-05 ST-06	Remove and Replace 43x68" RCP (Class V) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) Provide 6 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF LF	145 1500	\$570.00 \$55.00	\$82,650.00 \$82,500.00	\$675.00 \$50.75	\$97,875.00 \$76,125.00	\$686.16 \$53.03	\$99,493.20 \$79,545.00	\$623.00 \$56.00	\$90,335.00 \$84,000.00
ST-07 ST-08	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch	EA EA	20 18	\$300.00 \$150.00	\$6,000.00 \$2,700.00	\$260.00 \$157.75	\$5,200.00 \$2,839.50	\$523.18 \$485.81	\$10,463.60 \$8,744.58	\$569.00 \$266.00	\$11,380.00 \$4,788.00
ST-09	Provide Storm Sewer Lateral Tracer Wire Box	EA	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$105.30	\$5,791.50	\$82.82	\$4,555.10	\$61.00	\$3,355.00
ST-10 ST-11	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF VF	50 10	\$890.00 \$1,380.00	\$44,500.00 \$13,800.00	\$868.00 \$1,650.00	\$43,400.00 \$16,500.00	\$1,021.31 \$1,537.46	\$51,065.50 \$15,374.60	\$1,040.00 \$2,007.00	\$52,000.00 \$20,070.00
ST-12	Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole (Doghouse Construction over Existing Sanitary Sewer)	VF	10	\$1,380.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,650.86	\$66,508.60	\$2,069.00	\$20,690.00
ST-13	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	10	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$852.00	\$8,520.00	\$960.69	\$9,606.90	\$1,209.00	\$12,090.00
ST-14 ST-15	Provide Type B Catch Basin Remove and Replace Type B Catch Basin	EA EA	3	\$3,350.00 \$3,500.00	\$10,050.00 \$10,500.00	\$3,475.00 \$3,665.00	\$10,425.00 \$10,995.00	\$3,373.53 \$3,373.53	\$10,120.59 \$10,120.59	\$4,059.00 \$4,222.00	\$12,177.00 \$12,666.00
ST-16 ST-17	Provide Type B Inlet Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA EA	3	\$3,500.00 \$3,650.00	\$14,000.00 \$10,950.00	\$3,350.00 \$3,550.00	\$13,400.00 \$10,650.00	\$3,373.62 \$3,373.53	\$13,494.48 \$10,120.59	\$3,845.00 \$3,820.00	\$15,380.00 \$11,460.00
ST-18	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,363.50	\$5,454.00	\$1,422.00	\$5,688.00 \$17,420.00
ST-19 ST-20	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (Concrete Collar)	EA EA	10 1	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,375.00 \$810.00	\$13,750.00 \$810.00	\$1,693.97 \$2,020.00	\$16,939.70 \$2,020.00	\$1,742.00 \$2,604.00	\$2,604.00
ST-21 ST-22	Provide 43x68" RCP Endwall Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Lateral Connection	EA EA	1	\$5,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$5,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$5,925.67 \$2,272.50	\$5,925.67 \$2,272.50	\$5,438.00 \$2,337.00	\$5,438.00 \$2,337.00
ST-23 ST-24	Dig Down and Verify Storm Sewer Pipe Storm Sewer Outfall Repair	EA EA	1 5	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$10,000.00	\$850.00 \$2,600.00	\$850.00 \$13,000.00	\$1,515.00 \$2,636.10	\$1,515.00 \$13,180.50	\$777.00 \$3,995.00	\$777.00 \$19,975.00
ST-25	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,625.00	\$12,625.00	\$7,607.00	\$7,607.00
WATER MA W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$352.50	\$3,525.00	\$146.45	\$1,464.50	\$303.00	\$3,030.00
W-02 W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill) Directional Drill 8" PVC Water Main	LF LF	1550 1030	\$98.00 \$83.00	\$151,900.00 \$85,490.00	\$104.00 \$88.00	\$161,200.00 \$90,640.00	\$93.76 \$78.00	\$145,328.00 \$80,340.00	\$121.00 \$104.00	\$187,550.00 \$107,120.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF LF	130 50	\$95.00	\$12,350.00 \$4,500.00	\$122.00 \$159.00	\$15,860.00 \$7,950.00	\$69.19	\$8,994.70	\$116.00 \$110.00	\$15,080.00 \$5,500.00
W-05 W-06	Provide 4" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill) Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	1500	\$90.00 \$64.00	\$96,000.00	\$76.50	\$114,750.00	\$73.23 \$69.61		\$90.00	\$135,000.00
W-07 W-08	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA EA	50 5	\$525.00 \$750.00	\$26,250.00 \$3,750.00	\$530.00 \$1,680.00	\$26,500.00 \$8,400.00	\$1,439.51 \$2,272.50	\$71,975.50 \$11,362.50	\$774.00 \$1,337.00	\$38,700.00 \$6,685.00
W-09 W-10	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE Pipe Temporary Connection Provide Valve Cover for Curb Stop in Concrete	EA EA	1 6	\$750.00 \$150.00	\$750.00 \$900.00	\$1,455.00 \$100.00	\$1,455.00 \$600.00	\$2,020.00 \$156.55	\$2,020.00 \$939.30	\$1,359.00 \$333.00	\$1,359.00 \$1,998.00
W-11	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	9	\$2,925.00	\$26,325.00	\$2,975.00	\$26,775.00	\$3,019.90	\$27,179.10	\$2,995.00	\$26,955.00
W-12 W-13	Provide 6" Gate Valve Provide 4" Gate Valve	EA EA	8	\$2,025.00 \$1,675.00	\$16,200.00 \$1,675.00	\$2,075.00 \$1,700.00	\$16,600.00 \$1,700.00	\$2,183.62 \$1,818.00	\$17,468.96 \$1,818.00	\$2,115.00 \$1,776.00	\$16,920.00 \$1,776.00
W-14 W-15	Provide Hydrant (8.5' Bury) Provide Hydrant (8.0' Bury)	EA EA	2	\$6,250.00 \$6,125.00	\$6,250.00 \$12,250.00	\$7,275.00 \$7,100.00	\$7,275.00 \$14,200.00	\$6,930.62 \$6,828.61	\$6,930.62 \$13,657.22	\$9,634.00 \$7,961.00	\$9,634.00 \$15,922.00
W-16 W-17	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury) Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	EA LF	5 170	\$5,800.00 \$90.00	\$29,000.00 \$15,300.00	\$6,675.00 \$105.00	\$33,375.00 \$17,850.00	\$6,522.58 \$78.60	\$32,612.90 \$13,362.00	\$6,804.00 \$102.00	\$34,020.00 \$17,340.00
W-18	Provide Vertical Offset	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,504.40	\$6,504.40	\$5,311.00	\$5,311.00
W-19 W-20	Provide 1/2 Vertical Offset Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA EA	4 17	\$1,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,200.00 \$34,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$8,000.00 \$23,800.00	\$3,193.62 \$2,964.64	\$12,774.48 \$50,398.88	\$3,096.00 \$3,086.00	\$12,384.00 \$52,462.00
W-21 W-22	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 12"x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve Dig Down and Abandon Water Service at Main	EA EA	2	\$6,000.00 \$500.00	\$12,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,230.00 \$875.00	\$12,460.00 \$1,750.00	\$6,459.96 \$1,363.50	\$12,919.92 \$2,727.00	\$7,369.00 \$1,657.00	\$14,738.00 \$3,314.00
W-23	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,063.89	\$7,063.89	\$7,575.00		. ,	
SD-01	D DRAINAGE Provide Tree and Stump Removal	In Dia	135	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$53.00	\$7,155.00	\$52.02	\$7,022.70	\$53.00	\$7,155.00
SD-02 SD-03	Garroman Drive Site Preparation Unclassified Excavation	LS CY	730	\$3,000.00 \$20.00	\$3,000.00 \$14,600.00	\$6,000.00 \$26.55	\$6,000.00 \$19,381.50	\$9,595.00 \$15.15	\$9,595.00 \$11,059.50	\$10,725.00 \$26.00	\$10,725.00 \$18,980.00
SD-04 SD-05	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (10" Depth) Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate and/or Pulverized Pavement Base Course	SY CY	6800 640	\$1.70 \$32.00	\$11,560.00 \$20,480.00	\$5.75 \$31.80	\$39,100.00 \$20,352.00	\$0.63 \$36.30	\$4,284.00 \$23,232.00	\$0.60 \$35.00	\$4,080.00 \$22,400.00
SD-06	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Shouldering (2' Wide) and Sidewalk	CY	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.80	\$3,060.00	\$65.65	\$4,923.75	\$58.00	\$4,350.00
SD-07 SD-08	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	SY TON	15 850	\$103.00 \$82.25	\$1,545.00 \$69,912.50	\$115.50 \$81.50	\$1,732.50 \$69,275.00	\$162.94 \$83.22	\$2,444.10 \$70,737.00	\$114.20 \$84.30	\$1,713.00 \$71,655.00
SD-09 SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer Provide Asphalt Patch-Driveway	TON SY	1100 5	\$82.50 \$206.00	\$90,750.00 \$1,030.00	\$81.75 \$205.00	\$89,925.00 \$1,025.00	\$83.33 \$212.10	\$91,663.00 \$1,060.50	\$84.60 \$211.20	\$93,060.00 \$1,056.00
SD-11	Provide Asphalt Flume	SY	10	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$153.00	\$1,530.00	\$156.05	\$1,560.50	\$158.40	\$1,584.00
SD-12 SD-13	Provide 24" Curb and Gutter (Slip Form) Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF LF	760 410	\$20.60 \$67.00	\$15,656.00 \$27,470.00	\$25.50 \$66.50	\$19,380.00 \$27,265.00	\$21.61 \$70.50	\$16,423.60 \$28,905.00	\$21.10 \$65.50	\$16,036.00 \$26,855.00
SD-14 SD-15	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form) Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter(Slip Form 4-Inch Curb Head)	LF LF	1600 630	\$26.00 \$26.00	\$41,600.00 \$16,380.00	\$25.50 \$25.50	\$40,800.00 \$16,065.00	\$28.89 \$28.89	\$46,224.00 \$18,200.70	\$23.30 \$23.30	\$37,280.00 \$14,679.00
SD-16 SD-17	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Integral) Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk	LF SY	25 10	\$16.00 \$66.00	\$400.00 \$660.00	\$20.40 \$66.30	\$510.00 \$663.00	\$23.68 \$109.34	\$592.00 \$1,093.40	\$18.00 \$61.80	\$450.00 \$618.00
SD-18	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	35	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$58.30	\$2,040.50	\$78.20	\$2,737.00	\$57.00	\$1,995.00
SD-19 SD-20	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp & Driveway Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY SY	325 250	\$70.00 \$65.00	\$22,750.00 \$16,250.00	\$62.75 \$59.00	\$20,393.75 \$14,750.00	\$93.03 \$92.54	\$30,234.75 \$23,135.00	\$67.20 \$62.40	\$21,840.00 \$15,600.00
SD-21 SD-22	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	LF EA	3140 430	\$2.06 \$8.25	\$6,468.40 \$3,547.50	\$2.00 \$8.00	\$6,280.00 \$3,440.00	\$2.08 \$8.32	\$6,531.20 \$3,577.60	\$2.10 \$8.00	\$6,594.00 \$3,440.00
SD-23	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Concrete Pavement)	EA	10	\$10.30	\$103.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.40	\$104.00	\$11.00	\$110.00

DE PERE

Project 25-01 Sewer and Water Relay and Street Resurfacing

15				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
			Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-24	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	20	\$15.45	\$309.00	\$15.30	\$306.00	\$15.60	\$312.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
SD-25	Provide Detectable Warning Field (5'-Natural Patina)	EA	8	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$374.51	\$2,996.08	\$370.00	\$2,960.00
SD-26	Temporary Asphalt Patch (Fox River Trail)	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,529.55	\$2,529.55	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,747.00	\$1,747.00
SD-27	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	2000	\$8.40	\$16,800.00	\$10.25	\$20,500.00	\$6.06	\$12,120.00	\$9.20	\$18,400.00
SD-28	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Revegetation Mat Class 1 Urban (807 N. Broadway Street & Outfall Repairs)	SY	1150	\$8.50	\$9,775.00	\$12.00	\$13,800.00	\$8.08	\$9,292.00	\$10.80	\$12,420.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$35.35	\$3,535.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
SC-02	Provide Silt Fence	LF	70	\$3.15	\$220.50	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$5.05	\$353.50	\$7.00	\$490.00
SC-03	Provide Cofferdam	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$37,403.00	\$37,403.00
SC-04	Provide Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$5,858.00	\$5,858.00
SC-05	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$76.50	\$765.00	\$151.50	\$1,515.00	\$87.00	\$870.00
SC-06	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$151.50	\$3,030.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00
SC-07	Provide Heavy Rip Rap With Geotextile Fabric Type HR (24" Depth)	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$76.50	\$765.00	\$75.75	\$757.50	\$75.00	\$750.00
SC-08	Provide Medium Rip Rap With Geotextile Fabric Type HR (18" Depth)	SY	95	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$55.55	\$5,277.25	\$54.00	\$5,130.00
SC-09	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$959.50	\$959.50	\$558.00	\$558.00
SC-10	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$925.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,363.50	\$8,181.00	\$1,134.00	\$6,804.00
SC-11	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting (Hand Dig)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,363.50	\$1,363.50	\$1,186.00	\$1,186.00
SC-12	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$496.00	\$2,480.00	\$753.89	\$3,769.45	\$571.00	\$2,855.00
SC-13	Reconstruct Manhole and Provide New Casting	VF	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$860.95	\$6,887.60	\$776.00	\$6,208.00
SC-14	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Chain Link Fence	LS	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,020.00	\$4,040.00	\$3,369.00	\$6,738.00
SC-15	Repair Sprinkler System - 823 N. Broadway (if Required)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,037.00
		TOTAL AM	OUNT BID:	\$1,798,868.90		\$1,844,444.44		\$2,120,397.57		\$2,177,445.00	